Recording Requested by and When Recorded Mail to: Brandon P. Johnson, Esq. 1200 Paseo Camarillo, Suite 280 Camarillo, CA 93010-6088

Mail Tax Statements to: Joan L. Gill, Trustee 6460 E. Palomino Circle Somis, CA 93066

2017-006316 Klamath County, Oregon



06/09/2017 11:02:59 AM

Fee: \$42.00

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use

Assessor's Parcel Number R-3510-02400-00200-000 and R-3510-02400-01200-000

The undersigned grantor declares the Documentary Transfer Tax is \$0, because the transfer is a conveyance for no consideration into a living trust for the benefit of the grantor.

Joan L. Gill, Grants to Joan L. Gill, Trustee of the Gill Trust dated March 8, 2017, all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregan described as follows:

Township 35 South, Range 10 East, Willamette Meridian: Section 24: Parcel 1: NE1/4NW1/4, N1/4SE1/4NW1/4 Parcel 2: S1/2NE1/4SW1/4

AKA: Vacant Land

Subject to easements, restrictions, reservations, liens, and encumbrances of record.

Dated: March 8, 2017

Jaan F Gill

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF VENTURA SS.

On March 8, 2017, before me, Rebecca Horton, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joan L. Gill, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.